
https://www.iseemalta.com/attractions

✓ ✓ ✓
City Sightseeing Malta north route (blue) buses and 

Malta south route (red) buses UNLIMITED TRIPS
various https://www.iseemalta.com/schedules

✓ ✓ ✓ Captain Morgan iSee Malta harbour cruise Sliema

✓
Captain Morgan iSee Malta Comino and Gozo

hop-on hop-off cruise from Sliema OR
Sliema

up to 2 

return trips

Captain Morgan iSee Malta Comino and Gozo

hop-on hop-off cruise from St. Paul's Bay
St. Paul's Bay

✓  ✓ Esplora Interactive Science Centre Kalkara https://esplora.org.mt/opening-hours/

Malta Experience and La Sacra Infermeria https://themaltaexperience.com/#tickets

OR Malta 5D https://www.malta5d.com/

✓  ✓ Malta National Aquarium St. Paul's Bay https://www.aquarium.com.mt/visit/

  ✓ Mdina Metropolitan Cathedral and Museum Mdina

https://www.metropolitanchapter.com/mdin

a-cathedral-museum/tourist-

information/opening-times-tickets/

 ✓ ✓

 ✓ ✓ Borg in-Nadur Temples Birzebbuga

 ✓ ✓ Domus Romana Rabat

 ✓ ✓ Fort St. Angelo Birgu

 ✓ ✓ Fort St. Elmo and the National War Museum Valletta

 ✓ ✓ Fortifications Interpretation Centre Valletta

 ✓ ✓ Ghar Dalam Cave and Museum Birzebbuga

 ✓ ✓ Hagar Qim Temples Qrendi

 ✓ ✓ Inquisitor's Palace Birgu

 ✓ ✓ Mnajdra Temples Qrendi

 ✓ ✓ MUZA Malta National Community Art Museum Valletta

 ✓ ✓ National Museum of Archaeology Valletta

 ✓ ✓ National Museum of Natural History Mdina

 ✓ ✓ St. Paul's Catacombs Rabat

 ✓ ✓ Skorba Temples Mgarr

 ✓ ✓ Ta' Bistra Catacombs Mosta

 ✓ ✓ Ta' Hagrat Temples Mgarr

 ✓ ✓ Tarxien Temples Tarxien

 ✓ ✓ Grand Master's Palace Armoury Valletta CLOSED

 ✓ ✓ Grand Master's Palace State Rooms Valletta FOR

 ✓ ✓ Malta Maritime Museum Birgu REFURBISHMENT

various stops in Malta (see the schedule)

Villa Bighi Dawret Fra Giovanni Bichi, Kalkara, Malta

2 Triq San Pawl, Mdina, Malta

Sqaq In-Nadur, Birzebbuga, Malta

Museum Esplanade, Rabat, Malta

Grand Master's Palace, St. George's Square, Valletta, Malta

Mediterranean Street, St. Elmo Bastions, Valletta, Malta

Hagar Qim Street, Qrendi, Malta

Hagar Qim Street, Qrendi, Malta

Triq It-Trunciera, St. Paul's Bay, Qawra, Malta

Captain Morgan Boat (WG53+82 Sliema)

The Strand, Sliema, Port Marsamxett, Malta

Captain Morgan Comino hop-on hop-off ferry (XC24+HVX St Paul's Bay)

Dawret Il-Gzejjer, San Pawl il-Baħar, Malta

(WG53+GW3 Sliema) Tower Road, Sliema, Malta

Malta multi pass SITE
Scheduled times and

days of operation

Grand Master's Palace, St. George's Square, Valletta, Malta

Ex-Naval Bakery Vittoriosa Waterfront, Birgu (Vittoriosa), Malta

St. Mark Street, Valletta, Malta

7, Old Bakery Street, Valletta

Triq It Tempji Neolitici, Tarxien, Malta

Auberge d'Italie, Merchants Street, Valletta, Malta

Auberge de Provence, Republic Street, Valletta, Malta

Vilhena Palace, St. Publius Square, Mdina, Malta

St. Agatha Street, Rabat, Malta

St. Anne Square, Żebbiegħ, Mgarr, Malta

Birgu Waterfront, Birgu (Vittoriosa), Malta

Mediterranean Street, Valletta, Malta

St. Peter Street, Mgarr, Malta

Triq il-Missjunarji Maltin, Mosta, Malta

https://heritagemalta.org/opening-hours/

Area and location

click address below for Google Maps

Pass

Leisure

3 days

Pass

Heritage

6 days

Pass

Premium

7 days

Heritage Malta sites – one-time entry per site, visit once your pass has been activated at one of the sites above

Pass activation sites – activate your pass at any one off these sites first before visiting Heritage Malta sites

✓  ✓ Valletta

 

Ghar Dalam Road, Birzebbuga, Malta

Triq Il-Palazz Ta' L-Isqof, Birgu (Vittoriosa), Malta

https://www.iseemalta.com/attractions
https://www.iseemalta.com/schedules
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Harbour+Cruise/@35.9087527,14.5048016,15z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x563491d6d1bb7e40!8m2!3d35.9087527!4d14.5048016
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Boat/@35.9082873,14.5003183,18z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1scaptain+morgan+boat!3m5!1s0x130e453a1673d3f3:0xbd78999a4dd79c36!8m2!3d35.9082873!4d14.502507!15sChNjYXB0YWluIG1vcmdhbiBib2F0WhUiE2NhcHRhaW4gbW9yZ2FuIGJvYXSSARBib2F0X3RvdXJfYWdlbmN5mgEkQ2hkRFNVaE5NRzluUzBWSlEwRm5TVU5uZERaRE1qaDNSUkFC
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Comino+hop-on+hop-off+ferry/@35.9514823,14.4072408,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x3a8d50885409838c?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiZ_v_f4O33AhWxSPEDHT61Bn0Q_BJ6BAhiEAM
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Esplora+Interactive+Science+Centre/@35.8922584,14.5242603,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x72ff17f75fa71692?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjAx_P34O33AhVwA50JHYQ2DKsQ_BJ6BAhZEAU
https://esplora.org.mt/opening-hours/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/The+Malta+Experience/@35.8997445,14.5163886,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4529d6bd8bf9:0x9414dd60422fd879!8m2!3d35.8997402!4d14.5185773
https://themaltaexperience.com/#tickets
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Malta+5D/@35.8977778,14.5075335,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452d04252d07:0x4eae877f864871c6!8m2!3d35.8977778!4d14.5097222
https://www.malta5d.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Malta+National+Aquarium/@35.9586673,14.4210613,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4efd1fe908d5:0x8db8cd849c4a7d71!8m2!3d35.958663!4d14.42325
https://www.aquarium.com.mt/visit/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Mdina+Cathedral+Museum/@35.8860338,14.4018665,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e51bf94be158b:0xa5cf6fcd0385420c!8m2!3d35.8860295!4d14.4040552
https://www.metropolitanchapter.com/mdina-cathedral-museum/tourist-information/opening-times-tickets/
https://www.metropolitanchapter.com/mdina-cathedral-museum/tourist-information/opening-times-tickets/
https://www.metropolitanchapter.com/mdina-cathedral-museum/tourist-information/opening-times-tickets/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Borg+In-Nadur/@35.831226,14.5267497,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5bb79ef54e9d:0x77645a84912c3d3d!8m2!3d35.8312217!4d14.5289384
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Domvs+Romana/@35.8850897,14.3981861,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5196edd5b3b7:0xa505bf6b5c4de379!8m2!3d35.8850854!4d14.4003748
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fort+St.+Angelo/@35.8924728,14.5156503,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5ad57865479d:0x44548f7b6f312ad7!8m2!3d35.8924685!4d14.517839
https://www.google.com/maps/place/National+War+Museum+-+Fort+St+Elmo/@35.9016736,14.5166077,17z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sFort+St.+Elmo+and+the+National+War+Museum+!3m5!1s0x130e4529d78ae5f5:0x540586a99c8ba0c!8m2!3d35.9010462!4d14.5188394!15sCilGb3J0IFN0LiBFbG1vIGFuZCB0aGUgTmF0aW9uYWwgV2FyIE11c2V1bVoqIihmb3J0IHN0IGVsbW8gYW5kIHRoZSBuYXRpb25hbCB3YXIgbXVzZXVtkgEKd2FyX211c2V1bZoBJENoZERTVWhOTUc5blMwVkpRMEZuU1VOTmFGcFVOWGxuUlJBQg
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fortifications+Interpretation+Centre/@35.8996304,14.5069864,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452dc77dcfd9:0xce62a2cdb4c3f8d3!8m2!3d35.8996261!4d14.5091751
https://www.google.com/maps/place/G%C4%A7ar+Dalam+Cave/@35.8365075,14.5258518,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5bb0e4a7c84b:0xf0336e1b2e5990b2!8m2!3d35.8365442!4d14.5280086
https://www.google.com/maps/place/%C4%A6a%C4%A1ar+Qim/@35.8277104,14.4395777,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e50cf4768ac79:0x3c1d6d8a5c98a18b!8m2!3d35.8277061!4d14.4417664
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Inquisitor's+Palace/@35.8871899,14.5179936,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5b296aaaaaab:0x6f8f6ccf4116059f!8m2!3d35.8871856!4d14.5224783
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Mnajdra/@35.8265941,14.4320416,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e50d1cc0c7033:0x90db0ceddc50ebb7!8m2!3d35.8265898!4d14.4365263
https://www.google.com/maps/place/MUZA+-+Museum+of+Fine+Arts/@35.896568,14.5092382,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452da76a9caf:0x5bdc988b07db8f40!8m2!3d35.8965637!4d14.5114269
https://www.google.com/maps/place/National+Museum+Of+Archaeology/@35.8974493,14.5089413,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452cf116ddcd:0xa61b3204a01efc6c!8m2!3d35.897445!4d14.51113
https://www.google.com/maps/place/National+Museum+of+Natural+History/@35.8848983,14.4014043,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e51bfc94c3345:0xf688d148d1d48f87!8m2!3d35.884894!4d14.403593
https://heritagemalta.org/opening-hours/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/St+Paul%E2%80%99s+Catacombs/@35.8804964,14.3953353,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5196c7aed71b:0x527d03b81371e080!8m2!3d35.8804921!4d14.397524
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Skorba/@35.9208325,14.375546,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4dfd152ad19f:0x8cec2cb9bb539ad4!8m2!3d35.9208282!4d14.3777347
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ta'+Bistra+Catacombs/@35.9154812,14.4139765,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4e2f993ffac7:0x88f2be9b88bbfd01!8m2!3d35.9154769!4d14.4161652
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ta+Hagrat/@35.9184987,14.366403,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4dfa1bc0e5e7:0x5be9a40e78a8f763!8m2!3d35.9184944!4d14.3685917
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tarxien+Temples/@35.8691843,14.5074483,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5ae6bcca5aa1:0x6f4c3352d24ae7ca!8m2!3d35.86918!4d14.511933
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Palace+Armoury/@35.8982554,14.5121971,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452b92b00ce9:0xa69926ff276da440!8m2!3d35.8982511!4d14.5143858
https://www.google.com/maps/place/State+Rooms/@35.8988649,14.5115678,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452b8d745371:0xbf7a7d54758caf71!8m2!3d35.8988606!4d14.5137565
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Malta+Maritime+Museum/@35.8877134,14.5184913,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5b2995d58d51:0x34a1cd5034096836!8m2!3d35.8877071!4d14.5206655
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Esplora+Interactive+Science+Centre/@35.8922584,14.5242603,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x72ff17f75fa71692?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjAx_P34O33AhVwA50JHYQ2DKsQ_BJ6BAhZEAU
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Mdina+Cathedral+Museum/@35.8860338,14.4018665,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e51bf94be158b:0xa5cf6fcd0385420c!8m2!3d35.8860295!4d14.4040552
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Borg+In-Nadur/@35.831226,14.5267497,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5bb79ef54e9d:0x77645a84912c3d3d!8m2!3d35.8312217!4d14.5289384
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Domvs+Romana/@35.8850897,14.3981861,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5196edd5b3b7:0xa505bf6b5c4de379!8m2!3d35.8850854!4d14.4003748
https://www.google.com/maps/place/State+Rooms/@35.8988649,14.5115678,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452b8d745371:0xbf7a7d54758caf71!8m2!3d35.8988606!4d14.5137565
https://www.google.com/maps/place/The+Malta+Experience/@35.8997445,14.5163886,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4529d6bd8bf9:0x9414dd60422fd879!8m2!3d35.8997402!4d14.5185773
https://www.google.com/maps/place/%C4%A6a%C4%A1ar+Qim/@35.8277104,14.4395777,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e50cf4768ac79:0x3c1d6d8a5c98a18b!8m2!3d35.8277061!4d14.4417664
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Mnajdra/@35.8265941,14.4320416,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e50d1cc0c7033:0x90db0ceddc50ebb7!8m2!3d35.8265898!4d14.4365263
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Malta+National+Aquarium/@35.9586673,14.4210613,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4efd1fe908d5:0x8db8cd849c4a7d71!8m2!3d35.958663!4d14.42325
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Boat/@35.9082873,14.5003183,18z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1scaptain+morgan+boat!3m5!1s0x130e453a1673d3f3:0xbd78999a4dd79c36!8m2!3d35.9082873!4d14.502507!15sChNjYXB0YWluIG1vcmdhbiBib2F0WhUiE2NhcHRhaW4gbW9yZ2FuIGJvYXSSARBib2F0X3RvdXJfYWdlbmN5mgEkQ2hkRFNVaE5NRzluUzBWSlEwRm5TVU5uZERaRE1qaDNSUkFC
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Boat/@35.9082873,14.5003183,18z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1scaptain+morgan+boat!3m5!1s0x130e453a1673d3f3:0xbd78999a4dd79c36!8m2!3d35.9082873!4d14.502507!15sChNjYXB0YWluIG1vcmdhbiBib2F0WhUiE2NhcHRhaW4gbW9yZ2FuIGJvYXSSARBib2F0X3RvdXJfYWdlbmN5mgEkQ2hkRFNVaE5NRzluUzBWSlEwRm5TVU5uZERaRE1qaDNSUkFC
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Comino+hop-on+hop-off+ferry/@35.9514823,14.4072408,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x3a8d50885409838c?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiZ_v_f4O33AhWxSPEDHT61Bn0Q_BJ6BAhiEAM
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Comino+hop-on+hop-off+ferry/@35.9514823,14.4072408,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x3a8d50885409838c?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiZ_v_f4O33AhWxSPEDHT61Bn0Q_BJ6BAhiEAM
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Captain+Morgan+Harbour+Cruise/@35.9087527,14.5048016,15z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x563491d6d1bb7e40!8m2!3d35.9087527!4d14.5048016
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Palace+Armoury/@35.8982554,14.5121971,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452b92b00ce9:0xa69926ff276da440!8m2!3d35.8982511!4d14.5143858
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Malta+Maritime+Museum/@35.8877134,14.5184913,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5b2995d58d51:0x34a1cd5034096836!8m2!3d35.8877071!4d14.5206655
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fortifications+Interpretation+Centre/@35.8996304,14.5069864,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452dc77dcfd9:0xce62a2cdb4c3f8d3!8m2!3d35.8996261!4d14.5091751
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Malta+5D/@35.8977778,14.5075335,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452d04252d07:0x4eae877f864871c6!8m2!3d35.8977778!4d14.5097222
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tarxien+Temples/@35.8691843,14.5074483,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5ae6bcca5aa1:0x6f4c3352d24ae7ca!8m2!3d35.86918!4d14.511933
https://www.google.com/maps/place/MUZA+-+Museum+of+Fine+Arts/@35.896568,14.5092382,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452da76a9caf:0x5bdc988b07db8f40!8m2!3d35.8965637!4d14.5114269
https://www.google.com/maps/place/National+Museum+Of+Archaeology/@35.8974493,14.5089413,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e452cf116ddcd:0xa61b3204a01efc6c!8m2!3d35.897445!4d14.51113
https://www.google.com/maps/place/National+Museum+of+Natural+History/@35.8848983,14.4014043,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e51bfc94c3345:0xf688d148d1d48f87!8m2!3d35.884894!4d14.403593
https://www.google.com/maps/place/St+Paul%E2%80%99s+Catacombs/@35.8804964,14.3953353,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5196c7aed71b:0x527d03b81371e080!8m2!3d35.8804921!4d14.397524
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Skorba/@35.9208325,14.375546,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4dfd152ad19f:0x8cec2cb9bb539ad4!8m2!3d35.9208282!4d14.3777347
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fort+St.+Angelo/@35.8924728,14.5156503,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5ad57865479d:0x44548f7b6f312ad7!8m2!3d35.8924685!4d14.517839
https://www.google.com/maps/place/National+War+Museum+-+Fort+St+Elmo/@35.9016736,14.5166077,17z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sFort+St.+Elmo+and+the+National+War+Museum+!3m5!1s0x130e4529d78ae5f5:0x540586a99c8ba0c!8m2!3d35.9010462!4d14.5188394!15sCilGb3J0IFN0LiBFbG1vIGFuZCB0aGUgTmF0aW9uYWwgV2FyIE11c2V1bVoqIihmb3J0IHN0IGVsbW8gYW5kIHRoZSBuYXRpb25hbCB3YXIgbXVzZXVtkgEKd2FyX211c2V1bZoBJENoZERTVWhOTUc5blMwVkpRMEZuU1VOTmFGcFVOWGxuUlJBQg
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ta+Hagrat/@35.9184987,14.366403,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4dfa1bc0e5e7:0x5be9a40e78a8f763!8m2!3d35.9184944!4d14.3685917
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ta'+Bistra+Catacombs/@35.9154812,14.4139765,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e4e2f993ffac7:0x88f2be9b88bbfd01!8m2!3d35.9154769!4d14.4161652
https://heritagemalta.org/opening-hours/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/G%C4%A7ar+Dalam+Cave/@35.8365075,14.5258518,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5bb0e4a7c84b:0xf0336e1b2e5990b2!8m2!3d35.8365442!4d14.5280086
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Inquisitor's+Palace/@35.8871899,14.5179936,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x130e5b296aaaaaab:0x6f8f6ccf4116059f!8m2!3d35.8871856!4d14.5224783

